CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 18-10 (k0-010) South Side Paving (R1)

Page 1 of 3

C.O.No. 1 990.908.5010 Original Contract $  929,358.04
287.990.5310 Previous C.O.'s $
104.990.5420 Contract Total $ 929,358.04
Contractor Milwauke General Contractors, Inc.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
ltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease in Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. Contract Contract
1.|Rectifies Quantities from Page 2 $30,066.15 $59,411.21
2.|Rectifies Quantities from Page 3 $1,530.00 $0.00
Total Decrease $31,596.15
Total Increase $59,411.21
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $27,815.06
Adjusted Contract Amount . . .. . ... .. . $ 957,173.10
The time provided for completion of the contract is increased,
by O calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Accepted by:
Contractor Date
Recommended by:
Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by:
Finance Director Date
Approved by:
Date

Commissioner of Public Works

Authorized by Resolution No:

Date




Contract No. & Name

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

18-10 (k0-018) South Side Paving (R1)

Page 2 of 3

C.O.No. 1 990.908.5010 Original Contract $ 929 358.04
287.990.5310 Previous C.O.'s $ 0.00
104.990.5420 Contract Total $  929,358.04
Contractor Milwaukee General Contractors, Inc.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease in | Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. Contract Contract

1.|Clearing $0.00 $1,200.00

2.|Grubbing $0.00 $1,200.00

3.|Removing Concrete Sidewalk $0.00 $439.43

4.|Removing Curb & Gutter $0.00 $618.10

5.|Abandoning Inlets $0.00 $0.00

6.|Base Agrregate Dense, 3/4 - Inch $0.00| $22,625.32

7.|Breaker Run $2,058.00 $0.00

8.|Concrete Pavement, 7 - Inch $16,341.60 $0.00

9.|Pavement ties _$0.00 $164.70
10.|Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A $2,5657.80 $0.00
11.|Concrete Curb abnd Gutter 30 - Inch Type D $0.00 $2,650.79
12.|Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch $0.00 $851.00
13.|Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch $0.00 $1,850.85
14.|Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow $0.00 $258.80
15.|Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch $4,122.00 $0.00
16.|Mobilization $0.00 $0.00
17.| Topsoil $0.00 $694.80
18.|Inlet Protection Type C $400.00 $0.00
19.[Taffic Control (Project) $0.00 $0.00
20.|Seeding and Fertilizing $0.00 $208.44
21.|Undercutting $0.00] $21,106.25
22.|Full Depth Saw Cut $0.00 $86.24|
23.|Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A $0.00 $71.50
24.|Pavement Removal and Replacement Type B $316.80 $0.00
25.|Pavement Removal and Replacement Type D $2,419.95 $0.00
26.|Adjusting sanitary Manholes $0.00 $1,200.00
27.|Reconstructing Sanitary Manholes $0.00 $2,400.00
28.|Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes $350.00 $0.00
29.|Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair 10-Inch $0.00 ~$0.00
30.|Install 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer and 1-Inch Water Service $0.00 $0.00
31.|Repairing Catch Basins with Adjusting Rings/Flatop $400.00 $0.00
32.|Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A $0.00 $0.00
33.|Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type B $0.00 $1,100.00
34.|Storm Water Inlets Type A $1,100.00 $0.00
35.|Bulk Head Storm Sewer End Pipe $0.00 $0.00
36.|Repairing Storm Manholes with Adjusting Rings/Flattop $0.00 $685.00

$30,066.15 | $59,411.21




Page 3 of 3

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 18-10 (k0-018) South Side Paving (R1)

C.0O. No. 1 990.908.5010 Original Contract $ 929,358.04
287.990.5310 Previous C.O.'s $ 0.00
104.990.5420 Contract Total $ 929,358.04

Contractor Milwaukee General Contractors, Inc.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

ltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease in | Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. Contract Contract
37.|Rebuilding Storm Manholes $0.00 $0.00
38.[Abandon Storm Manhole $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

39.|Abandon Storm Sewer Pipe 18-inch
40.[Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 15-Inch w/ Restoration $1,530.00 $0.00

$1,530.00 $0.00




